(CASCADE ]

\COLLEGIATE CON FERENCE)

2014-15 CCC Letter of Intent Release #3 (As of 1-8-14)

Signed letters of intents for the following student-athletes have been submitted by the
respective institutions and are on file in the CCC office:

BASEBALL
Name

Cole Crosby
Tyler Dordans
Benjamin Liogon
Cole Saunders
John Schulz
Tristan Shea
Zachary Toney

BASKETBALL, MEN’S
Name

Katahadin Bosco
Connor Scott

BASKETBALL, WOMEN’S
Name

Kayla Blood

Paige Burson

Brittney Garrett

Emma Guerrero

Amber Hagar

Rachel Martin

Aubrey Mendonca
Tessa Vanderpool

CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (M/W)

Name

Haley Damian
Caleb Kauffman
Grace Smith
Eric Storey
Zane West

GOLF, WOMEN’S
Name

Kelcie Gardner
GOLF, MEN’S
Name

Reed Burroughs

Inst.

Ccu
CRB
CRB
CRB
o
o
CRB

Inst.
EOU
oIT

Inst.
CcuU
NU
oIT
cuU

Sou
oIT
oIT

SOuU

Inst.
NCU
oIT
oIT
oIT
CRB

Inst.
oIT

Inst.
COl

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15

Season
2014-15

Hometown

Las Vegas, NV.
Newport, OR.
Culiacan,Sinalog
Penryn, CA.
Carlsbad, CA.
Helena, MT
Meridian, Idaho

Hometown
Portland, OR.
Bend, OR.

Hometown
Frenchtown, MT.
Cottonwood, CA.
Paskenta, CA.
Fresno, CA.
Marysville, WA.
Redding, CA.
Cottonwood, CA.
Vancouver, WA.

Hometown
Eugene, OR.
Boise, Idaho
Scio, OR.
Moscow, ldaho
Monmouth, OR.

Hometown
Liberty Lake, WA.

Hometown
Chandler, AZ.

Last School

Sierra Vista HS

Newport HS

Los Osos HS
Sacramento City College
Calvary Christian HS
Capital HS

Meridian HS

Last School
Benson HS
Bend HS

Last School
Frenchtown HS

West Valley HS
Humboldt State Univ.
Clovis West HS
Everett HS

Enterprise HS

West Valley HS
Union HS

Last School
Churchill HS
Centennial HS
Scio HS
Moscow HS
Central HS

Last School
Spokane CC

Last School
Corona Del Sol HS

Signed
7-29-13
1-3-14
12-23-13
12-29-13
12-1-13
12-18-13
11-19-13

Signed
11-17-13
11-24-13

Signed
11-23-13
8-26-13
12-13-13
11-13-13
9-24-13
8-29-13
7-25-13
10-23-13

Signed
10-30-13
12-22-13
12-29-13
10-25-13
11-11-13

Signed
11-26-13

Signed
12-25-13



Alex Day
Houston Knox

SOCCER, MEN’S
Name

Connor Beck
Tucker Bufton
Steven Dumas
Qhai Johnson
Kody Ludwig
Kevin Elliott McCrea
Ryan Minturn
Miquel Naves
Anthony Sanchez
Peter Sokolis
Joey Starr
Tanner Williams

SOCCER, WOMEN’S
Name

Marissa Braun
Amy Bromley
Alora Brown
Madeline Cillay
Nadine Correa
Shaday Daniels
Ana Delgadillo
Ashley Evanger
Brighton Hebisen
Sadee Kallis
Amanda Klep
Marie Kochman
Kaci Larick
Courteney March
Danika Pink
Alanna Robinson
Haleigh Ryneski
Alexis Smith
Charli Torres
Korbyn Walls
Raechel Warren
Stephanie Yoder

SOFTBALL

Name

Megan Archer
Shelby Baertsch
Jessica Bohnstedt
Mattalynn Boucher
Sabrina Boyd
Demiree Briones
Emily Buhrkubhl

col
oIT

Inst.
TESC
Cu
oIT
Cu
TESC
TESC
CRB
CRB
Cu
NU
CRB
TESC

Inst.
Cu
TESC
EOU
EOU
CRB
TESC
Cu
NU
NCU
CRB
Ccu
Ccu
CRB
NU
EOU
CRB
TESC
EOU
EOU
EOU
NCU
TESC

Inst.
CRB
EOU
CRB
Cu
CRB
Cu
CRB

2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Twin Falls, Idaho
Mckinleyville, CA.

Hometown
Red Lodge, MT.
Portland, OR.
Flagstaff, AZ.
Portland, OR.
McKinney, TX.
Portland, OR.
Palo Cedro, CA.

Spokane Valley, WA.

Las Vegas, NV.
Spokane, WA.

Port Orchard, WA.

Olympia, WA.

Hometown
Dexter, OR.
Kingston, WA.

La Grande, OR.
Pullman, WA.
Riverside, CA.
West Covina, CA.
Vancouver, WA.
Bothell WA.
Roseburg,OR.
Yakima, WA.
Marysville, WA.
Bellingham, WA.
Redlands, CA.
Federal Way, WA.
Pasco, WA.
Sagle, Idaho

Bonney Lake, WA.

Post Falls, Idaho
Vancouver, WA.
Renton, WA.
Roseburg, OR.
Toledo, WA.

Hometown
Sparks, NV.
Polson, MT
Salem, OR.
Chehalis, WA.
Pleasnat Hill, OR.
Sequim, WA.
Stockton, CA.

Caynon Ridge HS
St. Bernard HS

Last School

Red Lodge HS
Grant HS

Coconino HS

Grant HS

McKinney North HS
Trillium Charter School
Simpson Univ.
Central Valley HS
Grand Canyon Univ.
Shadle Park HS
Olympic College
Concordia Univ.

Last School
Thurston HS
Central Kitsap HS
Eastern Oregon Univ.
Pullman HS
Patriot HS

Don Lugo HS
Columbia River HS
Lynnwood HS
Roseburg HS
West valley HS

Marysville Pilcheck (POC)

Sellome HS
Redlands East Valley HS
Fife HS
Chiawana HS
Home School
Bonney Lake HS
Post Falls HS
Hudson Bay HS
Hazen HS
Roseburg HS
Centralia College

Last School

Spanish Springs HS
McCook CC

South Salem HS

W.F West HS
Pleasant Hill HS
Southwest Oregon CC
William Jessup Univ.

11-7-13
11-6-13

Signed
10-13-13
12-15-13
10-15-13

12-9-13
12-21-13
11-14-13
11-27-13

4-25-13
12-14-13
10-15-13

1-3-14

11-6-13

Signed
8-31-13
9-1-13
11-2-13
11-12-13
12-9-13
10-17-13
9-3-13
11-8-13
12-19-13
12-19-13
9-2-13
11-16-13
12-12-13
11-11-13
11-7-13
10-21-13
9-24-13
8-20-13
11-13-13
9-27-13
11-22-13
9-20-13

Signed
11-30-13
8-15-13
11-20-13
11-18-13
11-28-13
10-25-13
11-8-13



Courtney Chase
Emilee Eastman
Ashlyn Englehorn
Ann-Marie Guischer
Chaleigh Kirkwood
Jessica McDonald
Taylor Medley
Kelsie Merritt
McKenna Michelsen
Makenzie Norwill
Maryssa Santi
Makayla Scoggins
Anita Singh

Lauren Warner
Lynzee Wortman
Katie Virtue
Hannah Yelas

VOLLEYBALL
Name

Kelly Anderson
Nicole Barth
Maci Beierle
Sydney Bell
Kasey Calderon
Haley Damian
Matisse Davis
Kristin DePaoli
Tara Fishback
Lauren Garlie
Waverly Green
Brandy Iverson
Juniper McDonald
Amanda Miller
Sloane Morrison
Emily Nay
Morgan Pilon
Brooke Riddle
Avery Shaw
Savana Smith
Isabelle Statkus
Esther Suelzle

EOU
oIT
CRB
oIT
CRB
CRB
NCU
Ccu
EOU
oIT
EOU
NU
NCU
Ccu
oIT
oIT
NU

Inst.
CRB
Cu
EOU
TESC
CRB
NCU
TESC
oIT
Cu
oIT
oIT
TESC
NCU
EOU
CRB
EOU
NU
NU
TESC
TESC
EOU
CRB

2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Season
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

Boise, Idaho
Hillsboro, OR.
Boise, Idaho
The Dalles, OR.
Newport, WA.
Vancouver, WA.
Salem, OR.
Sparks, NV.
Graham, WA.
Omak, WA.
Nampa, Idaho
Phoenix, OR.
Elk Grove, CA.
Vancouver, WA.

Klamath Falls, OR.

Sweet Home, OR.
Albany, OR.

Hometown

Gig Harbor, WA.
Vancouver, WA.
Moxee, WA.
Gig Harbor, WA.
Menifee, CA.
Eugene, OR.
Phoenix, AZ.
Redding, CA.
Edmonds, WA.
Nampa, Idaho
Modesto, CA.
Graham, WA.
Days Creek, OR.
Kennewick, WA.
Edmonds, WA.
Nampa, Idaho
Olympia, WA.
Spokane, WA.
Gig Harbor, WA.
Tacoma, WA.
Nampa, Idaho
Aumsville, OR.

Mountain View HS
Glemcoe HS

Borah HS

Mount Hood CC
Newport HS
Lower Columbia CC
Chemeketa CC
Spanish Springs HS
Bothel HS
Okanogan HS
Skyview HS
Phoenix HS
Sheldon HS
Mountain View HS
Mazama HS

Sweet Home HS
Santiam HS

Last School
Peninsula HS
Skyview HS

East Valley HS
Gig Harbor HS
Vista Murrieta HS
Churchill HS
Thunderbird HS

Meadowdale HS
Boise State Univ.
Gregori HS

Eastern Washington Univ.

Days Creek Charter
Kamiakin HS
Meadowdale HS
Skyview HS
Tumwater HS
Freeman HS

Gig Harbor HS
Wilson HS

Skyview HS
Cascade HS

11-13-13
12-9-13
12-19-13
12-3-13
9-9-13
12-29-13
11—9-13
11-22-13
8-27-13
11-19-13
10-27-13
10-8-13
12-9-13
12-28-13
11-21-13
11-14-13
10-10-13

Signed
9-29-13
1-1-14
9-23-13
11-13-13
9-24-13
10-30-13
11-12-13
9-1-13
10-26-13
12-3-13
8-1-13
11-11-13
12-14-13
11-25-13
9-18-13
6-30-13
12-10-13
10-20-13
10-24-13
11-3-13
7-29-13
9-18-13



