



## 2014-15 CCC Letter of Intent Release #3 (As of 1-8-14)

*Signed letters of intents for the following student-athletes have been submitted by the respective institutions and are on file in the CCC office:*

### BASEBALL

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Cole Crosby	CU	2014-15	Las Vegas, NV.	Sierra Vista HS	7-29-13
Tyler Dordans	CRB	2014-15	Newport, OR.	Newport HS	1-3-14
Benjamin Liogon	CRB	2014-15	Culiacan,Sinalog	Los Osos HS	12-23-13
Cole Saunders	CRB	2014-15	Penryn, CA.	Sacramento City College	12-29-13
John Schulz	OIT	2014-15	Carlsbad, CA.	Calvary Christian HS	12-1-13
Tristan Shea	OIT	2014-15	Helena, MT	Capital HS	12-18-13
Zachary Toney	CRB	2014-15	Meridian, Idaho	Meridian HS	11-19-13

### BASKETBALL, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Katahadin Bosco	EOU	2014-15	Portland, OR.	Benson HS	11-17-13
Connor Scott	OIT	2014-15	Bend, OR.	Bend HS	11-24-13

### BASKETBALL, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Kayla Blood	CU	2014-15	Frenchtown, MT.	Frenchtown HS	11-23-13
Paige Burson	NU	2014-15	Cottonwood, CA.	West Valley HS	8-26-13
Brittney Garrett	OIT	2014-15	Paskenta, CA.	Humboldt State Univ.	12-13-13
Emma Guerrero	CU	2014-15	Fresno, CA.	Clovis West HS	11-13-13
Amber Hagar	SOU	2014-15	Marysville, WA.	Everett HS	9-24-13
Rachel Martin	OIT	2014-15	Redding, CA.	Enterprise HS	8-29-13
Aubrey Mendonca	OIT	2014-15	Cottonwood, CA.	West Valley HS	7-25-13
Tessa Vanderpool	SOU	2014-15	Vancouver, WA.	Union HS	10-23-13

### CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (M/W)

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Haley Damian	NCU	2014-15	Eugene, OR.	Churchill HS	10-30-13
Caleb Kauffman	OIT	2014-15	Boise, Idaho	Centennial HS	12-22-13
Grace Smith	OIT	2014-15	Scio, OR.	Scio HS	12-29-13
Eric Storey	OIT	2014-15	Moscow, Idaho	Moscow HS	10-25-13
Zane West	CRB	2014-15	Monmouth, OR.	Central HS	11-11-13

### GOLF, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Kelcie Gardner	OIT	2014-15	Liberty Lake, WA.	Spokane CC	11-26-13

### GOLF, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Reed Burroughs	COI	2014-15	Chandler, AZ.	Corona Del Sol HS	12-25-13

Alex Day	COI	2014-15	Twin Falls, Idaho	Caynon Ridge HS	11-7-13
Houston Knox	OIT	2014-15	Mckinleyville, CA.	St. Bernard HS	11-6-13

### **SOCCER, MEN'S**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Inst.</b>	<b>Season</b>	<b>Hometown</b>	<b>Last School</b>	<b>Signed</b>
Connor Beck	TESC	2014-15	Red Lodge, MT.	Red Lodge HS	10-13-13
Tucker Bufton	CU	2014-15	Portland, OR.	Grant HS	12-15-13
Steven Dumas	OIT	2014-15	Flagstaff, AZ.	Coconino HS	10-15-13
Qhai Johnson	CU	2014-15	Portland, OR.	Grant HS	12-9-13
Kody Ludwig	TESC	2014-15	McKinney, TX.	McKinney North HS	12-21-13
Kevin Elliott McCrea	TESC	2014-15	Portland, OR.	Trillium Charter School	11-14-13
Ryan Minturn	CRB	2014-15	Palo Cedro, CA.	Simpson Univ.	11-27-13
Miquel Naves	CRB	2014-15	Spokane Valley, WA.	Central Valley HS	4-25-13
Anthony Sanchez	CU	2014-15	Las Vegas, NV.	Grand Canyon Univ.	12-14-13
Peter Sokolis	NU	2014-15	Spokane, WA.	Shadle Park HS	10-15-13
Joey Starr	CRB	2014-15	Port Orchard, WA.	Olympic College	1-3-14
Tanner Williams	TESC	2014-15	Olympia, WA.	Concordia Univ.	11-6-13

### **SOCCER, WOMEN'S**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Inst.</b>	<b>Season</b>	<b>Hometown</b>	<b>Last School</b>	<b>Signed</b>
Marissa Braun	CU	2014-15	Dexter, OR.	Thurston HS	8-31-13
Amy Bromley	TESC	2014-15	Kingston, WA.	Central Kitsap HS	9-1-13
Alora Brown	EOU	2014-15	La Grande, OR.	Eastern Oregon Univ.	11-2-13
Madeline Cillay	EOU	2014-15	Pullman, WA.	Pullman HS	11-12-13
Nadine Correa	CRB	2014-15	Riverside, CA.	Patriot HS	12-9-13
Shaday Daniels	TESC	2014-15	West Covina, CA.	Don Lugo HS	10-17-13
Ana Delgadillo	CU	2014-15	Vancouver, WA.	Columbia River HS	9-3-13
Ashley Evanger	NU	2014-15	Bothell WA.	Lynnwood HS	11-8-13
Brighton Hebisen	NCU	2014-15	Roseburg,OR.	Roseburg HS	12-19-13
Sadee Kallis	CRB	2014-15	Yakima, WA.	West valley HS	12-19-13
Amanda Klep	CU	2014-15	Marysville, WA.	Marysville Pilcheck (POC)	9-2-13
Marie Kochman	CU	2014-15	Bellingham, WA.	Sellome HS	11-16-13
Kaci Larick	CRB	2014-15	Redlands, CA.	Redlands East Valley HS	12-12-13
Courtney March	NU	2014-15	Federal Way, WA.	Fife HS	11-11-13
Danika Pink	EOU	2014-15	Pasco, WA.	Chiawana HS	11-7-13
Alanna Robinson	CRB	2014-15	Sagle, Idaho	Home School	10-21-13
Haleigh Ryneski	TESC	2014-15	Bonney Lake, WA.	Bonney Lake HS	9-24-13
Alexis Smith	EOU	2014-15	Post Falls, Idaho	Post Falls HS	8-20-13
Charli Torres	EOU	2014-15	Vancouver, WA.	Hudson Bay HS	11-13-13
Korbyn Walls	EOU	2014-15	Renton, WA.	Hazen HS	9-27-13
Raechel Warren	NCU	2014-15	Roseburg, OR.	Roseburg HS	11-22-13
Stephanie Yoder	TESC	2014-15	Toledo, WA.	Centralia College	9-20-13

### **SOFTBALL**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Inst.</b>	<b>Season</b>	<b>Hometown</b>	<b>Last School</b>	<b>Signed</b>
Megan Archer	CRB	2014-15	Sparks, NV.	Spanish Springs HS	11-30-13
Shelby Baertsch	EOU	2014-15	Polson, MT	McCook CC	8-15-13
Jessica Bohnstedt	CRB	2014-15	Salem, OR.	South Salem HS	11-20-13
Mattalynn Boucher	CU	2014-15	Chehalis, WA.	W.F West HS	11-18-13
Sabrina Boyd	CRB	2014-15	Pleasant Hill, OR.	Pleasant Hill HS	11-28-13
Demiree Briones	CU	2014-15	Sequim, WA.	Southwest Oregon CC	10-25-13
Emily Buhrkuhl	CRB	2014-15	Stockton, CA.	William Jessup Univ.	11-8-13

Courtney Chase	EOU	2014-15	Boise, Idaho	Mountain View HS	11-13-13
Emilee Eastman	OIT	2014-15	Hillsboro, OR.	Glemcoe HS	12-9-13
Ashlyn Englehorn	CRB	2014-15	Boise, Idaho	Borah HS	12-19-13
Ann-Marie Guischer	OIT	2014-15	The Dalles, OR.	Mount Hood CC	12-3-13
Chaleigh Kirkwood	CRB	2014-15	Newport, WA.	Newport HS	9-9-13
Jessica McDonald	CRB	2014-15	Vancouver, WA.	Lower Columbia CC	12-29-13
Taylor Medley	NCU	2014-15	Salem, OR.	Chemeketa CC	11—9-13
Kelsie Merritt	CU	2014-15	Sparks, NV.	Spanish Springs HS	11-22-13
McKenna Michelsen	EOU	2014-15	Graham, WA.	Bothel HS	8-27-13
Makenzie Norwill	OIT	2014-15	Omak, WA.	Okanogan HS	11-19-13
Maryssa Santi	EOU	2014-15	Nampa, Idaho	Skyview HS	10-27-13
Makayla Scoggins	NU	2014-15	Phoenix, OR.	Phoenix HS	10-8-13
Anita Singh	NCU	2014-15	Elk Grove, CA.	Sheldon HS	12-9-13
Lauren Warner	CU	2014-15	Vancouver, WA.	Mountain View HS	12-28-13
Lynzee Wortman	OIT	2014-15	Klamath Falls, OR.	Mazama HS	11-21-13
Katie Virtue	OIT	2014-15	Sweet Home, OR.	Sweet Home HS	11-14-13
Hannah Yelas	NU	2014-15	Albany, OR.	Santiam HS	10-10-13

## **VOLLEYBALL**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Inst.</b>	<b>Season</b>	<b>Hometown</b>	<b>Last School</b>	<b>Signed</b>
Kelly Anderson	CRB	2014-15	Gig Harbor, WA.	Peninsula HS	9-29-13
Nicole Barth	CU	2014-15	Vancouver, WA.	Skyview HS	1-1-14
Maci Beierle	EOU	2014-15	Moxee, WA.	East Valley HS	9-23-13
Sydney Bell	TESC	2014-15	Gig Harbor, WA.	Gig Harbor HS	11-13-13
Kasey Calderon	CRB	2014-15	Menifee, CA.	Vista Murrieta HS	9-24-13
Haley Damian	NCU	2014-15	Eugene, OR.	Churchill HS	10-30-13
Matisse Davis	TESC	2014-15	Phoenix, AZ.	Thunderbird HS	11-12-13
Kristin DePaoli	OIT	2014-15	Redding, CA.		9-1-13
Tara Fishback	CU	2014-15	Edmonds, WA.	Meadowdale HS	10-26-13
Lauren Garlie	OIT	2014-15	Nampa, Idaho	Boise State Univ.	12-3-13
Waverly Green	OIT	2014-15	Modesto, CA.	Gregori HS	8-1-13
Brandy Iverson	TESC	2014-15	Graham, WA.	Eastern Washington Univ.	11-11-13
Juniper McDonald	NCU	2014-15	Days Creek, OR.	Days Creek Charter	12-14-13
Amanda Miller	EOU	2014-15	Kennewick, WA.	Kamiakin HS	11-25-13
Sloane Morrison	CRB	2014-15	Edmonds, WA.	Meadowdale HS	9-18-13
Emily Nay	EOU	2014-15	Nampa, Idaho	Skyview HS	6-30-13
Morgan Pilon	NU	2014-15	Olympia, WA.	Tumwater HS	12-10-13
Brooke Riddle	NU	2014-15	Spokane, WA.	Freeman HS	10-20-13
Avery Shaw	TESC	2014-15	Gig Harbor, WA.	Gig Harbor HS	10-24-13
Savana Smith	TESC	2014-15	Tacoma, WA.	Wilson HS	11-3-13
Isabelle Statkus	EOU	2014-15	Nampa, Idaho	Skyview HS	7-29-13
Esther Suelzle	CRB	2014-15	Aumsville, OR.	Cascade HS	9-18-13